3SM29
Independent pow er supply w ith  build-in pow er source,d irectly draw s pow er from  the incom ing end to avoid the risk o f protection function
fa ilure caused by supply failure.
•  O verload protection
•  Short c ircu it protection
•  Isolation
•  Controlling
•  Used in residentia l building, non-residentia l building, industry, energy and in frastructure

Plug-in installation with front connection and rear connection
Drawer installation
Instruction of type code
В 125
Rated current
Breaking capacity: B, N, S, H, G
Poles (P): 3, 4
Installation type:
F: Fixed type; P: Plug in type; D: Drawer type
T: Thermal magnetic type
E: Electronic type
Frame:
A: 3SM29-125; B: 3SM29-160; C: 3SM29-250;
D: 3SM29-400; E: 3SM29-630; F: 3SM29-800;
G: 3SM29-1250; H: 3SM29-1600
Series code
Technical specifications

3SM29-630...800
Without interlock With interlock
Type code Order code 1  Type code Order code
Frame G/H 3SM29-1250., .1600
M29CRM1
M29D RM1
M29EF RM1
M29GH Rm1
10750
10755
10756
10760
M29CRM1L
M29D RM1L
M29EF RM1L
M29GH RM1L
10711
10712
10713
10714
On door of switchboard RM2 Round type
central type Short handle
Round type
Long handle
Frame A
Frame В
Frame С
Frame D
Frame E/F
Frame G/H
3SM29-125
3SM29-160
3SM29-250
3SM29-400
3SM29-630.. .800
3SM29-1250... 1600
M29CRM2AS 10731 W29C RM2ASL 10751
M29DRM2AS 10732 M29D RM2ASL 10752
M29EFRM2AL 10733 M29EF RM2ALL 10753
M29GH RM2AL 10734 M29GH RM2ALL 10754
Square type Frame A 3SM29-125 - - - -
Short handle Frame В 3SM29-160 - -
Frame С 3SM29-250 M29C RM2BS 32745 M29C RM2BSL 32749
Frame D 3SM29-400 M29D RM2BS 32746 M29D RM2BSL 32750
Square type Frame E/F 3SM29-630 ..800 M29EF RM2BL 32747 M29EF RM2BLL 32751
Long handle Frame G/H 3SM29-1250... 1600 M29GH RM2BL 32748 M29GH RM2BLL 32752
RM3 Round type Frame A 3SM29-125 M29A RM3AS 32753 M29A RM3ASL 10730
Short handle Frame В 3SM29-160 M29B RM3AS 32754 M298 RM3ASL 10736
Frame С 3SM29-250 M29C RM3AS 32755 M29C RM3ASL 33040
Frame D 3SM 29-400 M29D RM3AS 32756 M29D RM3ASL 33041
Round type Frame E/F 3SM29-630...800 M29EF RM3AL 10710 M29EF RM3ALL 33042
Long handle Frame G/H 3SM 29-1250... 1600 M29GH RM3AL 10720 M29GH RM3ALL 33043
Square type Frame A 3SM29-125 M29A RM3BS 33044 M29A RM3BSL 33050
Short handle Frame В 3SM 29-160 М29Б RM3BS 33045 M29B RM3BSL 33051
Frame С 3SM29-250 M29C RM3BS 33046 M29C RM3BSL 33052
Frame D 3SM29-400 M29D RM3BS 33047 M29D RM3BSL 33053
Square type Frame E/F 3SM29-630.. .800 M29EF RM3BL 33048 U29EF RM3BLL 33054
Long handle Frame G/H 3SM29-1250.-.1600 M29GH RM3BL 33049 M29GH RM3BLL 33055
Shunt release
Function
• Used for opening the circuit breaker remotely
Technical specifications
Model type
Application
Operating voltage range
Rated control voltage
Response time (ms)
Power consumption in 220/380 V AC (VA)
Power consumption in 110/220 V DC (W)
SR91
3SM29-125
3SM29-160
(7 0 % - 110 %) Un

110 V DC
220 V DC
Type code
M29AB SH240A
M29ABSH415A
M29AB SH1100
M29AB SH2200
Order code
10701
10702
32733
32734
SR92
в
Frame C/D 3M29-250 .400 220...240 VAC
380...415 VAC
110VDC
220 V DC
M29C0SH240A
M29CD SH415A
M29CDSH110D
M29CD SH220O
10721
10722
32735
32736
SR83 Frame E/F/G/H 3SM29-630. .1600 220 240VAC
380...415 VAC
110 V DC
220 V DC
M29FEGH SH24CLA 10741
M29FEGH SH415A 10742
M29FEGH SH1100 32737
M29FEGH SH220D 32738
Under-voltage release
Function
• Used for opening the circuit breaker when energy cuts off or voltage goes below 70 % of the operating voltage
Technical specifications
Model type UR91 UR92 UR93
Application 3SM 29-125, 3SM29-160 3SM 29-250, 3SM29-400 3SM 29-630, 3SM29-800,
3SM 29-1600
Action voltage range (35 % - 70 %) Ue
Guarantee close voltage range (8 5 % - 110 %) Ue
Guarantee no-close voltage range < 35 % U e
Rated control voltage (V) 220 V A C , 380 VAC,
220 V DC, 110 V DC
220 V A C , 380 V AC ,
220 V  DC, 110 V DC
220 V A C , 380 V AC ,
220 V DC, 110 V DC
Response time (ms) > 20, <  60
Power consumption in 220/380 V AC (VA) 10 10 10
Power consumption in 110/220 V DC (W) 4 4 4
Selection and ordering data
Model Apli cation
UR91 Frame A/В 3SM29-125...160
Rated control
voltage
(VAC)
220...240 VAC
360...415VAC
110 VDC
220 V DC
Type code
M29AB UV240A
M29AB UV415A
M29AB UV110D
M29AB UV220D
Order code
10703
10704
32739
32740
UR92 Frame C/D 3M29-250...400 220...240VAC
380...415 VAC
110 VDC
220 VDC
M29CDUV240A
M29CD UV415A
M29CO UV110D
M29CD UV220D
10723
10724
32741
32742
UR93 Frame E/F/G/H 3SM29-630...1600 220...240V AC
380...415VAC
110 VDC
220 VDC
M29EFGH UV240A 10743
M29EFGFIUV415A 10744
M29EFGHUV110D 32743
M29EFGH UV220D 32744
Auxiliary contact and alarm contact
Function
• Indication of contacting status
• Used for supplying electrical signal of the circuit breaker according to the operating position
Selection and ordering data
Model Aptcatlon Function
Frame A/B 3SM 29-125...160 Auxiliary contact
Auxiliary contact
♦ alarm contact
Contact
position
1NO+1NC
1NO*1NC»1W
Type code
M29ABAC11
М2ЭАВ CW11
Oder code
10705
10726
f o r
L _  *
Frame C/D 3M29-250...400 Auxiliary contact 1NOHNC
2NO*2NC
M29CDAC11
M29COAC22
10706
10715
Auxiliary contact
+ alarm oontact
1NO+1NCf1W M29CO CW11 10735
Т Г
Frame E/F/G/H 3SM29-630...1600 Auxilery contact
Auxiliary contact
+ alarm contact
1N0+1NC M29EFGHAC11 10716
2N0.2NC M29EFGH AC22 1 0725
1NO+1NC«1 W M29EFGHCW11 10745
Accessaries introduction
Name of
accessories
Alarm Contact
Shunt release
Shunt Release
Alarm Contact
Auxliary Contact
Auxliary Contact
Alarm Contact
Under voltage release
Under voltage release
Alarm Contact
S h irt release
Auxliary Contact
Shuit Release
Under voltage release
Two-sets Auxiliary Contact
Two-sets Auxiliary Contact
Two-sets Auxiliary Contact
Alarm Contact
Under voltage release
Auxliary Contact
Under voltage release
Auxliary Contact
Alarm Contact
Accessory code
Thermal
magnetic
release
Duplex
release
208 308
210 310
218 318
220 320
228 328
230 330
238 338
240 340
248 348
260 360
268 368
270 370
278 378
Accessory installation and lead cabie method
3SM29-125, 3SM29-250, 3SM29-630,